Number at 305-499-8480, or Fax at 305-499-8547 for additional voting registration and 
ballot information.  

Section 54-Capital Improvement Projects 

Charter Amendment Ballot Question No. 1: 

Shall the City of Coral Gables Charter Section 54 be amended by increasing the 
threshold for formal public bids and awards from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
to one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) on public works projects and shall this 
Section be transferred to the City Code for further amendments by the City Commission? 

Explanation 

The City of Coral Gables has a Procurement Code which provides a formal solicitation

[...]

Pregunta Nº 1 de la papeleta sobre la enmienda a la Carta Constitucional: 

¿Se deberá enmendar la Sección 54 de la Carta Constitucional de la Ciudad de Coral 
Gables con el incremento del límite para las licitaciones y adjudicaciones públicas 
formales de veinticinco mil dólares ($25,000.00) a cien mil dólares ($100,000.00) en 
proyectos de obras públicas, y se deberá transferir esta sección al Código de la Ciudad 
para posteriores enmiendas realizadas por la Comisión Municipal? 

Explicación 

La Ciudad de Coral Gables tiene un Código de Adquisiciones y Contrataciones que